was uuppli d by Bya [
ther'was Sallie Reb.oca Marble-—dsiuiigi of J
ondi died Sondsy June 8th 12,15 ad Fuy

ﬁARRABLE4QMARBLE--HABBE;~sMA33ELn

That Marble is a name of Sganish Origin i1s a theory
which has its aupportera.' Marbella 15 a town in Malaga,

iSpain, and 1t 1ls nossibla thht there the surname originated.:

Marbsll 1s an earl form whioh has undargone many
'changes. Marble, Marab;q.and Marrable sre perhaps the only
orthograbhiesa of today in'our country. In England the more

usual form 1starrabla. In old records of this famlly--as

13 the case in so many inatances=--the spelling 1s varied and
1ntefest1ng. For exammple, we find Marbel, Marrabla and Mirable,
| In uassaéhusétﬁa records of the family Marable is as
frequently usad as Marbls, x man writes himself Marble one

day, and for variety's sake, shall wo say?--makes it Marable

or Marrable upon another occasion.

Marvel and Marvyle may be varianis of larble,

-

I+p "mardle," pure and simple, is the word from which
the surna:te 18 evolwed, thils cen be traced back to the Sanskrit

word "marnati,” nmeaning o aparkling stone, The latin word 1s
"marmor®, and the French "marbre,"

]

Frederick, son of Sir Thomas Marrable, was a famous
architect, who deslgned the Garrick Club in London and several

churches., He was Secretary of the "Board of Green Cloth" to
George IV. Andrew Marble was a membdfjofﬁRichard Cromwell's
Parlisment. | o

One family seat 18 at Ringatead, Rorthampton, where -
there 18 a marriage connection with the historic houss of -

Douglas.




ut whéyéu;g‘npﬁ'known;L One 11&0 of Marbles'

English sattled ln Holland and then crossed the ocean,

S Tha Scottiah line gave us the famlly of vell-known actors,
Danon74 Marble, of the branch, an actor, born in Comnecticut,

msrried Anna, dauchter of William Warren, who cams to America

in 1796 with-the second company of English actors to cross the
ocean,

_ The Harbles have always been a powsr and well represented
in Massachusetis, where they have old famlly homesteads at Sutton,
0xford, Hlngham, Worcester, Palmer, Ashburnham, Andover and

Charlestown; iiindsor, Conn., Swanzey, N. ., snd Paris and Bethel,

Maine, and other stronghnlds,
d 4
At Andover Adarble Ridge is an old name, and Marble Harbor
is shown upon a map in the "New England Prospect," about 1640,

Marble Street in Worcester ls named for a pioneer,(Marblehead, Mass.)
Samuel Marvle's name appears sas early as 1648 upon the

records at Charlestown., Ie wss afterwsrd st Andover. The line

of descent, throﬁgh the eldost sons, from Samuel, the pioneer, is:

Samuel, Daniel, Saruel, Sa:mel of the fifth generation. Daniel

of the third generation married Esther Putnam. Theilr son Samuel
marriad Abligeill Hart,

K Joseph, son of Samuel, ‘the pioneer, married Mary Faulkner,
.and Snmuel of the second geferation.narrled Rebscca Andrewa

Ono or the first séttlo of ‘the town of Sutton was Fre




_anQ"emdure ﬁardships without cowplaint., His first ehiistmenth'

was & noble act, taking ss he did the place of an elder brother,
who was unable to leave a family dependent upon him. When his

term of service expired, he was at West Point, He‘walked; bé£b~
footed, from there to his home in Massachusetts. -. |

Aaron, who was .the son of Enoch and the grandson of Freew

herc of thé Revoint¢0ﬁ. Captain Putfiam’s'wile was Mary, ddughter

of Jacob and Mary Marble Cummings. There is, therefore, a double

. S
grace, married Rebecca, daughter of Gaptain John Putnam, also a ]
Marble lineage here.

The coat of arms reproduced 1s blazoned: Quérterly; or and
Eigules,'a fesse ermine; first, sescond and third, s lion passant
suardnnt; the dexter Porepaw resting on two keyé, wards down, or.
 Crest: A llon rampant guardant or holding between his
!I'aichaplat of oak vert, encircling a key in bend sinister,
,ﬂgm aunmounted by & staff in saltire argent,

The ring and’ key are unusual chargoa. The key denoted
hnion and guardianahip, the ring felicity,

and 1t is alao a



:captain Gerahom Marbla~~whosa descent in not clearly shownp-

a8 8 mariner, living a CCharlsaLOWn, where his £irst wife Mary

dled in 1694, His se0oni ilfe was Waltstill Ingle or Ingalls,

:Gerahom dled 1n 1?25,

andvlef several childrené%&ohn Ephraim,

'David, Nathaniel and Mary, who married & Vinton. Other merriage
eonnections of this branch of the Marble family are the Bates,
Towers, Morses and Hobarta. |

In Melne the Merbles have beon prominent in affalrs since

the beginning of things. Sawmuel S, Marble, groat-great-grandszon of

e - Freegrace, was the Governor of Malne, where he died a,£ewgears Ago.
| ‘l. No family can show Lelter war record, for the Marbles were

always among bthe first to prove thelr patriotism. Revolutionary
rosters give the nemez of 65 privetes and officers. The colonial
-wars>records are probably even better., Wassschusetts archives
give: Captain James, Lieutenant Jgpathan, Corporal Benjamiﬁ“ahd

Isaac; Davld, Cyrus, Enoch, Elliz and Joseph.

Lieutenant Henry Marhle of Massschusetts served from 1777
untll the end of the war. He died in 1841, John Marble of Brockfielid
Mass., was mustered in May 1, 1975, and Jabez and 0livér Marble, rne

twins of Ashburnham, were other soldiers, A ecannon ball broughtﬁg:ﬁmfh

N
home by Jabez 48 now in the possession of his groat-grandson,4&0%5k¢“{_,
/71'
Warren E, Marble. Solamon Marble of Milbury was at Bunker Hilldddﬁ&m

‘!mm,(

He was an ancesator orruanton Marble, author, editor, and diplomat.éikwa;
. Nathan Jonathan Marble, was also among the first to raespont! to a’MVﬁ%ﬂq
call to arms, and his wife (aftarward), Christian Bishop, nobly

() |

i
el




Jomathan WiMarble April 8th A D 1ell, October 17th A D 3833
Eleanor Clark,” =~ = March 4th A D 1814, by James Walton, Esq,,

'E'_sﬂ{éfr'f I.;lla.rble, o October 7th A D 1834,

Hrizabeth A.Marble, August 9th A D 1837,

Sallie B.Marble, October 10th A D 1839,

Isasc C.Marble, August 2nd A D 1846,
DIED

When and where

Jonathan W.Marble,

K esnor Clark, August 9th AD 1846,
Egther I, Marble,  March 30th A D 1840,
Elizabeth A Marble, = . September Znd A D 1840,
Sallie R.Marble,

Isaac C.Marble, Auvgust 19th A D 1846,

The Original Record 1is in the possession of Maude Hughes~Newman, wife of

Williem Newman, Danville, India.na. P
WM»

Brownsburg, Indiana, June 13th 1941, - Charles (.H'u'ghag//
./

_ADDITIONAL DATA,

Wilson Clark, ( son of Daniel Clark and Melissa Fisher, )
married '
Margaret Fancher Scott, ‘

Lhildren, '
Otto Clark, (1ast known address, 914 Olive St, Indpls,)
Scott Clark, (1ast xnownaddress,) Lapel, Ind,,

Edna Meljigga Clark,

marriad -
Burns, {(a jeweler on Fast 10th Street, last heal".'d of.)
years , heard that Meligsa Clark-Scott-Burns had died, (dont kmow da.'l:e'f').' ‘




i C Parents of Eleanor Clark,
ELIZABETH McCULLOM,

{0
Jonathan Wyléis Marble, Born Fayette Co,,Pa, ¥%¥0, Died Danville; Ill, 1875,
and Parents of Sallie Rebecca Marble--Hughes,

" Eleanor Clarik,

The MAEBLE FAMILY were from Rising Sun, Ohio Céunty Indiana, Formerly
were from Pennsylvania, and aneestors were from England and Scotland,

The FAMILY namé MARBLE expired in this bra.nch at the death of Jonathan Wylie
Marble in 1875, DEkAtd SREAENEH B8’ in Danville, I11.,

For a more agurate and complete famlly history of the Marble family, sees

an article--"Higtorieal gketch of the Marbles," supplied Chas, A.Hughes, by
Eva Marble Bondi,(a year or two prior to her death, June 8, 1941,)as a part

¢f the History of the Hughes family,

. - SEARCH of the MARRIAGE RECCRDS in RISING SUN, OHIO COUNTY, INDIANA,
Show the following,
Jamesg ., Marble married Sarah Drake, May 1, 1845,
Clarence W.Marble married Mollie F,Walter, December 24,1878,
Jonathan A.Marble, married Mary Jane lurphy,September 7,1856,
Ira T.Marbla, married Julietta Uxley, Lecember 1, 1859,
William Silas Marble, married Olive L.Smith, July 26,1864,

_Evigenjlx these belonged to the Jomathan Vylie Marble Clen,

Jonathan Wylie Marble, had brothers, Nathan, Silas and Jonathan A.Marble,

§1lag Varbie kad a daughter Lizzie Marble, who married Jolm Scott and vasg
supposed to be living in Edinburg, Indiana, |

Jonayhan A Marble, had a son Clarence, who had two daughters,larriett & Amna
Barriet is now married to a man named Talbott, Eising Sun, Ind
Ann 1s now married to & man named McHenry, Rising Sun, Ind,

Anna Gibson, Sinton Hotel, Cincinnati,0,, related to the Marbles or Fishers,
Josie Hemphill, Bising Sun, Ind,, related to the Marbles or Fighers, Both
- ard good historians, of the Family.. |
Wilson (Dock) Fisher, brother of Melissa Fisher~Clark-Marble, bad & daughte
Lucretia, who married Estel Walter Peyne, They had & son Estel Payne, who
wes living in Laguna Beach,California, a few years ago, He is & woalthar
0il man, His parents, Estel Walter and Lucretia are dead., :

The name "Jonathan-Wylie" is supposed to be gone name,




October 9th 1834 Died March 30th 1840,
“August 9th 1837, Died Sept 2nd 1840,
Born Octobr 10tk .1859, Died January 2lst 1894,
Born August 2nd 1846, Died August . -~. 1846,

Born April 8th 1811, Died KNovember 1875,
Born s Died Auvgust 9th 1846,
-l }

| Born Died

gsa Figher, Married _May lst 1845, 7 Born Apr =26, 1829, Died Apr 29,'14

"Children, (Record, Rising Sw, Ind,, marridd by David Evans,

: W%ilgon Clark, Bprn : Died

Elssnor Clark-Werble,(mother of Sallie Rebecca Marble) died, Augmst. . 9,1846
Daniel Clark, ('brother of Eleanor Clark-Marble) died, Date unhxovm,

v

Then, Jonathan Wilev Marble, (widower)
Married =m———e—e—e——dune 1649,

Meligss Figher-Clark, (widow of Daniel Clark}(brother of Elesnor Clark
and hencs.Meliassa FigheréClark~Marble, becomesistep-mother of Ballie Rebecca
Marble-~and Melissa was an Amnt of Sallie Rebecca, dy marriage, as she wag |
the wife of Deniel Clark, brother of the motier of Sallie Rebecca Marble,

. : Wilson Clark,was cousgin and gtepbrother of Sallie Rebecca Marble~Hughes, _
|
Jonatigan Wylie Marble, |
and
Melisss Figher-Clark, Married June 1849,
Children,
Olive, Born e Died
Bva, Born Januvary 23,1860, ~Died June 8th 194 ,
Olive Marble Merried }i? ™Y Pollock, Raised & family &f childre
Married ,Divorced from 2nd husband,
Eva Marble " Married Date
Alfred Bondi, Born ? Died, Valparaiso, Indiana
Children
Raymond Born :
Beulah, - (Not married--a movie star in Hollywood, Cala.)
Born
Raymond 3Bondi,
i and )
' : . Married, Divorced,
o _Cgi;ggeg " N
; @ gEED T S Raymond Bondi,
j o o } . end
C ‘ ‘ Married,
Wilson Clark,( son of Dan:lel C‘lark and Melisgsa-Fisher-Clark,) Born

oy Married - . '
‘. Margaret Fanoher Scott, Family of 3 children, Otto, Scott,Edna Maliasa--

v
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:never-faihng Areat to‘ chlldreﬁ
who called. at’ her home
i -Brownsburg, “will he ‘held at"'2

p.m. Sunday in the Conkle West
36th Street Funeral Home here.’
Burial will be in Greenlawn
‘Cemetery, Brownsburg.
X Mrs. Mc
day mgl;
'daughter,h Mrs..
‘Crestwood, N.Y.
# Born at Brownsburg, Mrs. Mc—
Cammack lived there most of her
life, and recently had divided-her
T~ fime between there and New:
o “York. She was a member of the’
="’ “Brownsburg ‘Methodist Church,
iwhere she was formerly active. A
\&former member of the Rebekah.
™ iLodge¢, she was an officer at one
- tlme, and was also a member of
,the Brownshurg Chapter of,
Order of Eastern Star, Her hus-?
‘pand, Edward F. McCammack 8]
farmer, died in 1928,
Unusually deft at crochetmg
and knitting, Mrs. McCammack,
- ‘mada many articles for Her famis’
w ily and friends, Her Brownsburg
home ° was a frequent gathering
\,§’ place for young folk there.
~N ¥ All five of Mrs. McCammack's.
children survive. Besides Mrs.
Spears, théy are Mrs. Nellie Jor-
don, of near -Traders Point; Arlo
W. McCammack, Indlanapohs'
i Haver McCammack, Columbus,
‘0, and Clarence McCammack,
Crossville. Also surviving are
two brothers, Robert D. Johnson,
owner of Johnson Chevrolet, Inc.,,
‘and Harry Johnson, Brownsburg,
‘and seven grandchildren and
three great -grandchildren.

thi sicknesr, death “ani burigl

i

16

) {i I‘-lq thy, we. tender thid'p
Bisjor f hur lastinr reman’ib’u'b

;nd Mrs,\Don Mclnfky\re, )
“fon dr!ve) .V

rrlidnoing = g e L AT mr D T—




"@mmm CHILD *
Born Decenber 22, 1855,“
Died Mareh 9th 1937,

4CASLIN Married January l4th 1872,
CHILDREN,

Wyatt McCaslin, - Born

‘and

Married
No children,

Myrta MeCaglin, Born

and

Elmer Phillips, Married Aunguat
Elmer Phillipa died
Childrem,

Pearl MoCmslin,

and Teveew ol SR
Alan Griffith, larried ?
Vernor ¥eCaslin, Born
and
. Ads Coleman, ~Married
No children,

CHILDREN _of MYRTA and ELMER PHILLIPS,

Chegter Phillipa, Born
and Married

Hapr Far, 0
Children,
Infant, died in infaney,
Rowena Fhillips,
Merideth Phillipse,
Maurice Phillips,

YAV
Leah Philli Borm 7 'Xcl;kvibwc
and
Luther Rice, Married
- Children

Helen Rice,
Norma Jean




"Lﬁa. wJames W. Hug‘

James W, Hughes, SOR

llza Jane Arnold March - 26
To this union were born four. childr

Josephine Brattain, Ostella, Hendnck"

son John O, and Aljice M. Hufford. H

pent his entire hfe in"the commun-
ity m which he was born, living on"
the same farm, for 50 years. ~.° 7
. He was a kind husband, lovmg fath-‘
er ‘and a good citizen, believing in |
honesty’ ‘and upnghtéousness. He en-.

Joyed good health practically all his
life untli the last year. . His last sick-
ness was of brief duration, lasting only
three weeks. He ‘died’ May 31, at the
age of T8. B

He is survwed by the w;duw, four
chlldren, a brother, John W., two half-
brothers, Thomas and Charles Hughes,
and five grandchlldren,'* Irma and

Blanche Brattain, Edna and Cordas,
Hughes and Ralph Hendrickson,

—%ak

Wiley . Hughes.

£,
on. N ‘,Brownsburs..
4 Satirday morning,

(928 .

\CELEBRATE BIRTHDAY

ANNIVERSARY SllNIlAY

Mr. and Mrs, Jack Evans, very

pleasantly surprised Mrs. Evans’
father, J. N. Hughes, Sunday, w1th
a . p1tch-m-d1nner and open house.
The occasion being in henor of Mr.
Hughes, 76th Birthday. '

- Shirley Ann Hughes a little grand
daughter took her grandfather to
‘Sunday School and when arriving |
'home, the house being locked and {i
window shades pulled low as tho nof
one were home, after unlocking ‘the iy
door 1% was greeted with a numbe_zr \
of voices, singing “Happy Birthday g
To You” Guests weie his two sis- 3
ters, Mrs, Nevilla Gobin, 83 years k4
old of Danville, Ill, and Mrs. Sarahjs
Coyner, 79 year old and her hus-
band of near Tildeh. ° : !

His children: Mr. and Mrs. Robt.f;
Johnson, M. and Mrs, Ira Rﬂex :
Mrs. Habel Hughes of Indianapolis, g
Mr. and Mrs, Forrest Hughes, Mr. i
{and Mrs. Otis Hughes of Spee(_;l‘way 1]
Mr. and -Mrs., Robert “Hughes ‘




CHILD of Thomas and Sarah Patterson-Hughes,
; February 20, 1848, Hendricks County, Irdiana,
) . January 20, 1932, Kansas City, Missouri,
Married — Louis Cole 4in Hendriecks County, Indiana, Date ?
Divorced Louis Cole, in Hendricks County, January 1877,
 Married  Jolm B.Knowles, Janiiary- 30, I877j- Indiana,
-Her husband Jolm B.Enowles came to Indiana from Virginia,

- She hag one child by Louls Cole, viz:= Louie a daughter, who
“died in infancy--only a young girl,a few years of age,

She hag three children by John B.Knowles, viz:-

Mary P.Hughe
‘Jolm B.Knowle

]
9y

Children,
1ot Daigy Knowleg, Born December 4,1877,

Married George Jones, who died
Married Tom Murphy, who died

No child by eitkrer marriage,

Srd Wijlie Knovle®, Born October 6,1882 Indiana,
Married %© Sapah 7
Died--burned to death in Chicago, 7=2-19C8
Children, ¢ One, died in infancy,

. ona Effie Kpowl Born July 29, 1879, -
P : Married Stewart Taylor, A_k rod /5738
— e . e —— (“( -

Mrs Effie ¥Knowles Taylor, [pSAN. Stewart William,

s Wife of Stewart Taylor, died Thursday Varch 11,1948, enjamin,

N Evelyn Les
_ Kensas City, Mo., _ funeral Saturday March 13, 1948, Clara Maris,

For further information relative to the family higtory
of the children of Mary P,Bughes-and husband John Benjamin Enowles,
ses the following pages by Harold B, Taylor,

Joln B, Knowles, _
and Were married January 32, 1877,. By Jogeph M.Tolle, J.P.
Mary F.Hughes, License issued January 29,1877, Hendricks County, Indiana,

Recorded in Marriage Records, Circuit Clerk's Office, Danville, Ind |
Book 8, Page 370, '




70 A LOVELY PRASON:

Tle did not realize the serious condition of our loved one until after she.
was taken t fter the first week, she showed.very little. .
Th fréglizi'jhst how sericus her conditioniwas,*

T RA T NS WeT L1y unprepared for the news that came& from, the -
hospitel, Saying“Mrs. Taylor had 8iiflingly passed away very suddealy, N
one on earth &in} or will; understand the pain and loss we suffered at
passing. w ‘:f:?':_ TR u v B S S : ) ) . . ) Lo

5.4

3l

Now, after many days and nights of ‘lonely reflection, we are beginning

understand the great loss the Taylor family has suffered. To her, our ome
was her castle, and made to be lived in. She needed no stage to act odi he
life was an open book for all‘to read.. Her exceptions were her family ax
home, which were first in her thoughts, and he who entered her home was made. .

welcome, and left encouraged by her charm and personality. -

Her greatest happiness was mhen she could do something to make life a little "
more pleasant for others. -She loved life and people, To me shs was sweet .
and kind at all times. Her place with me will always remain vacant and the

days and nights;will“be'ldng and lonesome. I am certain now her lines are

drawn in pleasant places. She is now free of the great pain she suffered

so many years, without ‘complaint. (And God shall wipe away all tears from
their eyes| and there ‘shall be no more death, neither sorrow, nor crying,
‘neither shall there be any more pain, for the former things are passed away.

Rev, 21:4). C o

I have no fear of where she will spend eternity, but I am sorely troubled
whether T will be permitted to join her there when I am ealled from my bed
of pain., (4nd I give unto them sternal life and shall never perish, John
10 - 28)0 ’

Hlow, looking back over the long road we traveled together, there was never a
minute or a day that our love for each other did not grow stronger. We felt
it between us always. I feel I am a better man and father for having been
permitted to live in her gracious presence for so many years, You have only
to read and listen to. what her friends and neighbors say of her to know I am
speaking the thoughts of all who knew her.

This, my tribute of love and respectléo my beloved wife, Effie D, Taylor.
1895 A Dear and Wonderful Wife 1948
A Grand, Sweet Mother
A Beautiful Person ‘t;;7 AC?
4/7;/’(7’¢”V

Kansas City, Md. Stewart Taylor, Sr.
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but the only known children were J‘
RACHEL ROBBINY, who wag a

Eliza Johnson, married Allen Vanhorn, (moved to Ne‘nraska)
Jonathan H.Jomson, married Mary Elizabeth Devidson,
William Johnson, married Delilah Burch,

Asrén Johnson, married . Bpple Pogue, and Aurora Starke,
Elizabeth Johnson, not married--died when a young voman,
DPavid Jolmson, married Saiah~(Sallie) Perkinson,

Vertha Johnson, married Al Robbins, --no relative,
Sarah Johnson, married Daniel Starke,

Albertus Jomson, married  Mary i

WILLIAM DAVIDSON, and wife, name not known, parents of ANDREW DAVIDSON,
married NANCY ROBB, and wers the parents of REBECCA DUFFY,

——— 2L
AND VIDSON .Born Avgust 4,1788, Died Februsty 6,1866, Married ,
REBECCA _DUFFY, Born March 16,1804, Died January 27,1879, June 28, 1828,
Children of ANDREY snd REBECCA DUFFY-—DAVIDSON,
Nonoy, Born March 16, 1829, Married Elbridge, D.Leland,
Andrew Jr, Born Novmbr 4, 1831, Died in infaney, |
John A. Born June 5, 1832,  Died August 25,1834, i
Jokn Q. “Born Janyr 119, 1836,  Died ‘Marsh 25,1915, |
Mary Hlizabeth, Born July 10, 1837, Died Febry 28,1910,
Emily, Born August 23, 1839, Died July 13,1911,
Albert W. Born  Decemb 15, 1842, Died Janry 10,1927,
SONATHAN HARVEY JO gon of John Jommson .and Rachel Robbins-~Johnson,
NARY ELIZABETH mv;naon, daughter of Andrew and Rebecca-Duffy-Davidson,
MARRILED jn KENT, JEFFERSON COUNTY, INDIANA, December 9, 186}, married
( recorded in Madison,) by the Reverend Jolm Chambers, '

Jonathan Harvey Johnson, born in Scott County, Ind., November 25th 1836,
died in Brownsburg, Ind,, Odtober 29th 1903, "

Mary E’.'I.iﬁa.beth Johnson , born in Indiana, July 10th 1837, died February 28th 19.0,
Brownsburg,—~burisd in Greenla.wn Cemetery, beside her hus'band

Child J d Mayy BE,J
Luln Born September 4, 1862, Married Charles A.Hughes.
Nora Born February 8, 1866, Married Everett Morgan, X
Andy Born October 25, 1887, Married Nora Hopkins
Nettle Born June 8, 1870, Married iHink Hardi

M-mniﬁ._ grand-mother of Lulu Johnson-Hughes, died in Haughv 1
ANDRBY DAVIDSON,gcand~father of Lulu Johnson-Hughes, born in Scotle
' oams to Ameriga, 1810, Died February 6th 1866, Se"

- 1812, under Captain Benjemin Miller,
. Mﬂm‘ grand=-mother of Lulu Johnson~-Bughes, ( Second wife
, born March 16th 1804, Died January 27, 1879, Bu
She was of Irigh ancestry--died at the home of,




GENBOLOGY HOGHES __ FAMILY,

DAV IDSON—waT OBNSON, Familvy EHistor Ancestors of Lulu Johnson—-HIGH

RN U, R

~Davidson, (Grand=parents of Lulu 4

Simeon, Mary, Bize, Fma and Edward,

R ‘
» (Born June 5, 1832, Died August 25
his cousin,s Died March 23,°1

(Coluniius, Indiana, Funer~
. William and Thomas, (al March 25th 1915, ) -

‘ ! ‘ —~s4han Harvey Johnson, (Decembar 9, 1861 )

Ruth and Clara,

ey Davi wa rried ice=~hisg smeco

Mary Igabells Hs hi i
l1aabella Haves, Born Marc. i aiiaf |
o ' town. While be' was not & eharter

James, “cborn  Iarch member -of the, Malomc Lodge
William,:.born  February ‘here yet he was among its earliest
norgaret, born  February members and in bis younger dnn hlbert,
Thomag, bomn  November ‘took a very active partin” m_
Jaannn:’ born  December .affairs. He will be laid to. rest in
; vorn  Auguat the ‘{Tyrore cemetery by’ l_:_us'

Fichol son,

Andrew Davidson, named sbove, had a siater, ibrother Masous at.: three frt-hm}; 8 tn namad
Thursday, Aug. 16th. o bt
Peacock. =altho no definite information is k:z']f., sister and . brotheis: Atheps.
Naney DPayidgon, oldest daughter of Andrew ar Masous join ‘with the entirs ‘con Married
munity in extending to  th
Elbridge DeLeland, Nancy died in 1881, Elhth he rtfelt sympathy q-bﬁ.? 1,
Childre eir hea 1
Walter, dead,
Eliza, married a Stratton, widow, living in Seymour, Ind.,
oo with a daughter, Emma Carter,
Mary, married & man named Stratton, widow, living in Chicagc
Simeon Flbridge, Born March 25, 1853, Died 7
Andrew, married—— 1ived in Madison, Died, ?
Alice, died in infancy,

Edwin John, dead,
The Lelands, named sbove were warried at ¥ent, Jeffarson County,Indiana,and lived
in and near Madison all their lives, Simpeon was & noted lawyer,

Andrew Davideon died at his home in Kent, Ind., February 6, 1866, aged 78 year
Rebecca Duffy-Davidson died at the hcme of her son John Q. Da.vidson, in Columb
Mohday January 27th 1879, 1:30 FM, Funeral services read by Rev, J.Park
in the Columbus Cemetery, Columbus, Nartholomew County, Indiana,

Clara, Davidgen, never married, .
Buth Davigeon, married Frenk Davyigon, Tvo children, Georgeannap ’
Clara Francey




n-amIDN FAMILY EISTORY

1,  Mary Blanéhe»
Jonathan Ro'bert Lee,"
Mary Blanche Fughes,
__qmglgn_&y_lg_;mg, Married Cotober 14, 1914
Mary Eliza'beth Born August 1st @ :19}5; e

Roberta Iu, Born December 20, 1919,
Reynolds Hughes, " Born January leth 1923,

Lucia Rae, Born July 26th 1925,
Riberta In Alderman, SR
. Dale Laverne dMelntire, Ma.rried Sunday June lst 1941, Browns‘bnrg, Indlana,
‘ Married in the Christian Church, Sunday 3:30 IM,
Dele Laverne Melntire, Born /@ — - /917 %

Son of Vialter and Mable !oons-MoIntire,
Mrsy McIntirels mother was a Bamsey, of Xent, Ind,,

2,, Jonathen Robert Lee Hughes,

Sara Simon, Married in Detrott,Mich, .Mareh 27th 1920, ,
By.the Reverend Dr, Fdgar,DeWitt Jones,
it e, J 15 94
' Luly Jolmson married Charleg Allen Fugheg in her mother's home in Brownsburg, they spent
. their honeymoon in Madison,and Xent, Indiana,and Cincinna+ti, Ohlo,
che Hughes married Reyno Bay Alderman, in the parental home in Brownsburg,
the game home in which her mother wag married--spent their honemopn in Columbus, Ohio.
- Boberta Lu Alderman married Dele LaVerhe McIntire in the Chiistian Chweh, Bro nsburg,

Indiane, and spent their honeymmon in the Great Smoky Mountains, North Caroline,

ANDY—{George A,) JOHNSON, Third ochild of J.H, and M,E.Davidson~Johnson, married,

NeBA B, HOFKINS, Married July 14th 1897, Honeymooned in Springfield, Ill.,
Children, '
Egther, 3Born December 2, 1898,
Elizabeth Born December 1, 1903, (A twin born deagd,)

Bather Jolngon, married Charles Colyer, Divorcaed
‘Lewid Lang, married June 6+h 1931,
Childreh,

Marths Lajlang, Born October 19th 1932,

Elizabeth Joimgon, martied July 2nd 1927, in the home in Prownsburg, Ind.,
Bo '
c

Aryol Ann Boyd, .:Born  September 29, 1951,
David Bruce Boyd, . .Born January 19,1933,
Donald Malcolm,.Boyd, Born  September 10, 1937,

"Andy (Georgs A. )} Jolmson, born October 25,1867, Died September. 1

NOBA, Second ehild of J.H, and M,E.Johnson, was firt married to
“born him two children, ggl, died in infanocy, Guy, livi
After the death of Everett Morgan,she married Smith
23, 1938, in Indian&poiis, Ind,’, buriel ‘%naar Richmone

D e ey et v ke
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THOMAS E. DAVIDSO

“|account of rationing this

and Mrs. Neitie Harding

o i g » :
and has since been une red. .
" Mrs. Hughes is the daughter of the
late J. H: Johnson, an attorneytat
Brownsburg., For a number of years,
Mr. and Mrs. Hughes have been mak-
ing a trip to Madison, Ind., where
they spent their honeymoon, On
year, they
could not make the trip.. - E
Mr. and Mrs. Hughes, accompanied
by his brother, Russell, and wife,
visited Mr. and Mrs. W. C. Newman,
Monday afternoon.
and Mrs, Klla Anderson of Indian-'
apolis, are sisters of My, ‘Hughes.
Mrs. Hughes has two sisters living,
Mrs. Noita Thomas, of Brownsburg,
ding of Indian-
apolis. Mrs, Thomas and M) Arider

son’are the only persohs’ Hving:who

)

attended the wedding ceremony, i

Born_ July 23, 1895,

. Guy XNorgan

Mrs. Newman

L

-, that all had brought along &

atives gathered afhis hémi

{ brate his birthdsy, annivi ESALY
%ither with thal of Dorothy

| Hightshue, deceased, and

{ meeting was also made a'n

-jof the two loved ones, ‘Wl 10

days were in Qctober,. . :
A bounteous pitch-in dinner

served cafeteria-style, and from the:

iway the fried -chicken, pimbpki

pies, cakes and -various. ‘other::
-ibles disappeared, 1t ‘was evide

 appetite, BRI K o
-, The afternoon-was spent in rea
. ings, singing of old-time songs, angd:
.- ~,a Beneral coriversation on the vai

< ious subjects of L

versarieg,~ - T e A s 2
‘Their daughiter, Roberta Lu, who
is a third year student at Purdue,
came home for ‘the -occasion, bring-

ing her room-mate, Miss Avanelle
Murphy. - ] N |
Some thirty-five were present in-
cluding Mr. and "Mrs. Chas. Leck-
rone, Mrs. Edith Kolaske and son
Billie Joe of Thicago, I, Mr. and
- Mrs. Edwin Alderman, Mr. and
Mrs. Cecil Groff of “Dayton, Ohio,
Mr. and Mrs. John "Hornaday, Mrs.
Neitie Harding, Mrs, Dottie Free-
man and daughters, Bettie Ann and
Midgy of Indianapolis,” Mr. and Mrs.
Russell Hughes, Mr. and Mrs. Chas.
Hughes, Mr. and Mrs. Lee Hughes,
Mrs. Nora Thomas, Miss Clara
Davidson, Mrs. "Nora ‘Johnson, of
Brownsburg, Mr. and Mrs, Ray-
mond Hughes and family, Mr. angd
Mrs. Lester Hughes -and family of
Danville, Afternoon callers were
Mrs. Julia Lingeman of Browns-

burg and Mr. Maurice Newman of
Danville, e

DIXON FUNERAL HOME
MARIETTA, OHIO

CLERGYMAN
REV. HAL H. LLOYD

INTERMENT

OAK GROVE CEMETERY
en-m % MARIETTA, OHIO /




BUGHES _FAMILY _ HISTORY,

e Thomas Hughes,( SIXTH CHILD) William;__H Hy,
Ch.ilq._rjen,_ Sarah Patterson, Chil,dren, Sa.llie R,

oo Married '
HIH Qgga 1, Daughter of Jonathan H. and Vary s Davidson-Johnson.

' ogajhgn HeJohndon, Second Child of Jokn and Rachel Roboins—Johnson:

William Johngon, "Third Child, of John and Rachel Robbins~Johnson,

illiam Johngon, Married Delilah Burch, William Died 1887, Delilah Died 1895-
Children, " SR '
1 Emma Died agrd 3 yrs.
2 Cora ' Married Charlie Coons, Both dea.d,
i B Hattie Children,
o Married Kenneth Coong, Ra gidence 19411 Calley Falls
Charles Turner, Turner ig dead--date not knovn, . S
"Hattie' lives at Saluda, Ind,,{ Chelgea, P.0. )
4 Wesley, Married Iva Halterbaum, = December 20, 1905,

Children, '
1, Vilme, B Oct 15,1906, Married Louis Soivey, ( no childn)

R A R RLRT Address 1941, Union City, Tenn,, College and Homer Sts .
S 2. BEverott Wayns, Born March 5, 1909, Kent, Indiana,
R ' Addregs 1941, Kent,Ind,,with his parents,-not married,

Lavid Jokngon, Sixth Child of John and Rachel Robbing-Johnson,

David Johngon Married Sarah ( Sallle) Perkinson, Both dead,
Children,
William, Born ) Married Della Jenny,
e - Children Adda,married H.Burgoyme, L
0US P MONEY ) ' thildren, L
® “for Odous b, Victoria, Bornm, William Burgoyme, -’
ervmes or ous Tone Y z W . : o
" Brownshurg, who died Frxd;y larried Frank ﬁ‘:(_}Carmnack, Died :? g e
7 . [lfi*a Martinsville hospital after a Children, y Eary, Havep, lellie, Arle
. ‘Tbrief illness, will be held at 3:30 France Fann Born Died February 12, 1943 ' '
|p. m. Sunday in Methodist church Traneost i yi d Odous X Died, iarch %r d ’ 1944’ s
at  Brownsburg, with burial in arrie ous Money, led, »arc rd, ’ e
‘GrﬁenmLawn 1E:emetery there. Children, died in infancy, Y1
r. Money had lived at Browns- ; I g
burg forty years and was emp]oyedr tiarold h%yne' i BOI‘IE, .
by the Prest-O-Lite Rattery Com- ‘ fiarried Ireda Smith,
pany, Inc. "He was a member of[ First Marriage to _.Hensor, Separated,

the Brownsburg Methodist church L s ; . I
Surviving are a son, Harold W, Children, Iiuth, mayried to iaurice Shearer,
Money, with the United States Maurice,

naval reserve, Great Lakes, IlL: T i
.{a stepdaughter, Mrs, Ruth Scheler, Harry, — Born,.

Bloomington; two brothers, Barton warried J:‘!ag.;el Kedgker, T o

g«%’ﬂey, Danville, and Charles Vhildren, Warion married to _{sl.o.ve. 9
oney, Oaklandon; a sister, Mrs, - v ‘

Mary Weller, Muskegon, Mich,, and] Robert,  Born,

two grandchildren. © Mrs. Frances larried Susie - Hughes, (Daughter of wm.Nathan Hughes)

Money, the wife, dled more than Date

|8 YEAU 870, Mnprgg Fanny
R £ g 7
Johnson, \.ho vVigg a coua Childre v




' tighes hav two
echildren, three grand

two great gratid children.

. beautlful bouquet of home grown WQILSTZLJ’%M
- flowe and the minister, Rev. }ND MRS, .

; } A. HUGHES
Ind, (Spl)—Mr.
brlew AL Hughes,

R

"-Mr.‘ and | Mrs

Hughes will obgkrve fheir ﬁﬁth
wedding anniversary Sunday a
their home in Brownsburg, They,

‘are 86,

Mre, Hughes is a native of §
Kent, Ind, and Mr, Hughes was §
born within A few miles of the:%
tovm. Both faught schoel in their§
and traveled
widely through Ilinpis, Ken-|
tueky, Missourt, Michigan, Okla-i
homa and Washingten, D. €,

while. Mr, Hughes was employed
by the special pension examina-
tion department with the fed-

younger ysars,

BT al government,

| He retired in 1933 and the
couple moved to Flotida and
then -back. to. Brownsburg Mr,
Hughes recelved his 50-year Ma-
sonle pin’ “In 1940, -the’ ﬁrst such
award mada in the state :

?Anﬁiversary

Mr., Mrs. Hughes _
~Ta Celebrafe at 86

_derman of Brownsburg
ilgran ahildren, M

C‘harles A




MRS. MINNIE E. THORPE
9401 HEATH AVENUE, CLEVELAND, OH!IO

3
§
§
?







dgust 21, 17'?4,-':
y 1796 or 1797,
= ctober 31,1779,

SEVENTH _CHILD

Born August 12, 1810, Died '

Borni o0ctober 29, 1816,

Elizabeth Fughes,

Born February 10,1836, Died January 2, 1916,
Sarah J, Hughes, : '

Born February 12,1838, Died

Henry Bughes, Born Januvary 16,1842, Died 7
William Hughes, Born August 18,1846, Died Decembr 23,1855,
-;j. Jobhn D. Hughes, Born May - 2,1849, Died March 11,1511,
o Mary Susan Hughes, Born  September 8,1851, Died . 191c,
B George W. Hughes, - Born  October 3,1856, Died April 3, 1911,

o | -
Join D, Hughes, Born May 2nd 1849, Died March 11, 1911,
Married ' o
Mary Anna Smith, “Born July 11, 1853, Died July 1930,
Children,

Minnie Hugheg--Thorp, Born January 20th 1874,

Della May Hugheg~-Eoberts, Born August 7,1875, .
"<~ % Charlie Hughes, Born October 31st 1879, D Meh ¥i

Claude Hughes, Born February 19,1884, Died October 15,191¢

Willis Iughes, Born August 12th 1887, Died July 3lst 1899,

George W heg, B October 3, 1855, Died April 3, 1931,

Married
Margarety Moore, Born - 1867, Died 1926,
Children,
- Méble Hughes, --Fishel, B 1891, »
.Chesgter J.Hughes, born 1893, Died 1893,
Marie Hughes -~-Beatson, Born 16096,
Perry Hughes, Born 1897,
Thomas Hughes, Born 1899,

ibove information supplied by Mrs Minnie Hughes=Thorp, 9401 Heath Ave, Cleveland, Ohio,
{ar sister, Dells May Hughes-Roberts 2124 SouthMulberry St. Muncie, Ind.,
N brpther, C_Fharlie Hughes, De SJ 1433 Swinney Avenue, Ft Wayne, Indiana

,Eg\ble E.H'ughes-Fishel, daughter of George Hughes, Apolle, Pa,,-R R 1,Armstrong Co.,
darie HughessBeatson, son of George Hughes, 723 Vest 7th St.‘ Munoie, Indiana, .
arry and Thomas Hughes, sons of George Hughes, " ... Muncle '-a-"‘Indlia.na.. |

A
é&gorge Biddle,Jr,son of lMary Smsan Hughes-Biddle, West Lafayette , India.na

wg Jennie Simpson, probably related to Henry Hughes, (brother of John D ‘- :
%};ﬂ Minnie Hughes-Thorp speaks of her as "Aunt Jemnie Simpson," .. =







o
{
«10th,1B36

F‘ﬁ
Feb.12th,1838
Jan.16th,1B42

11fam Hughes Aug.18th,1846

Jehn D. Hughes ¥* May 2nd, 1849

Mary Susan Hughes (Biddle) Sept.8th,1851

Georgs W. Hughes Oct.3rd.1856
Family ef Jehn D. Hughss : May 2nd,1849

Mary A% Hughes (wife) 1853

Children:

Minnie E.Hughes (Therpe) Jan.20th,1

2401 'Heath Ave.Clevsland,Chise

Della May Hughes (Reberts)
2124 S.Mulberry St.kuncie,Ind.

Charlie Hughes D1ed Meh 194§
1433 Swinney Ave,.Ft.ayns,Ind.

Cet.3lst 1879 JPead

Claude Hughes Feb.19th 1884

Willle Hughes Aug.l4th 1887

Jan.7th,1916

Dec.23rd,1855
Mar.28th,1911
1210
April,3rd,1931
Mar.28th,1911

July 193Q

-
Oct

July 31st1899

e

Family of George Hughes

Margafet Meere Hughes (Wifw) ‘

| 16867
- Children:
' Mable E. Hughes (Fishel) \ 1891
Apella,Pa. R.R.1 W
N
Chester J. Hughas ¢ 1893
: ¢
Marie Hughes (Beatsen) »f%§ 1895
723 W.7th St.Muncie,Ind, AL
Parry Hughes 1897
Themas Hughes 1899

Muncis,Ind.

1926
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Have been wnable to get anything definits as to family history of my great-aunt
Rosanns Hughes--McDaniel, ( Sister of my grand-father, Thomas Hughes,) Aunt
Hannah Hughes-Wisehart, gave the date of the birth of the children—-asae her 1e‘b—
ter under date of October 22, 1895, written from Darlington, Indiana,

I have wmderstood in a general way that the MeDaniel family lived in Mon'tgomery
County, somewhee between New Ross and Darlington, but nothing certain;, CAEH,




NIN Tg B

"Died

Jamsesg, Married Hannah 7

. Thomas, (Two marriages)l Married Belle, 7

' ' 2 Married Migss Gonmi—or Conrad,
Nancy, Born June 6,1841, Married Mathias (Tice) Chrisman,

Rhoda, Married Newton Lee,
Iva, Married Charles Pitman,
Iulu, Married Armi tage,

Thoma s and Belle Wisehart, Married, .
Lhildren,
Tessie, who married Morton Strawley, lkiving in Clinton,Ind.,

( I have understood that there are children by hame of George Conrad,
Lizzie Comrad, or Conard, and Lizzie French, but in what way said
people are connected with the Wisehart family, I dont kmow,)
Thomag Wisehart bad a son named "Manny", but dont know name of the mother,
A davghter {iname wnknown) married Dutch Hall,
A daughter. ( name unknown) married ZEd Read,

Henry and Hannah Wisehart, relsed a girl, named Efta Chigholm, who grew ap and

ma.rr.'g.gd but, dont 'g_amembor name of husband, but they
&8 living in MontFomery County, Indians,




TENTH child of William and Susan Beckner-Hughes,

"Born January [4th 1819, Died September 22, 1884,

" Born in Xentucky, Moarried and Died in Montgomery Co,, Indiana,
Born March 2lst 1829, Died April €nd 1893, in Indiana,

Married Apri) 2/ 942 7 1902

CEILDRN,

1 Martha Ann, Bomn 1844  Died Mon tgomery Co., Ind..
Married William Boots, in Mpntgomery Co, Ind, -, - ..
Childreh, Jemnie, "Pet", Eli Gilmore, (Gilly) Wesley, and Florence,
Jennie married A1 Cormell,
Children, Floyd, Homer and Lowell,
Fet married John Clouser,
Children, Blanche, Eula, and Vera,
Viesley, married Ivea M&(‘\oq

-~

Children, George, Glad _ a,(Addregs,

Newton, married Los Angelos, Cala.,)
_ Children, Newton, Ned Richard and Robert,

.Florence, married Frapk 7

Children, Jack man

2 _William S:nford, Born /p#é Died Au.éa,sn‘ 1907
Married
Hlizabeth (Lib) Pollock, Born Died
Children,

Myrtle, Married George McGuire, Dead,
Bartha, Married John Wagner, Dead,
Herma, Married Lewis Replogle, Covington, Xy.,
Clarencs, Married Lavina Schmiters, 420 Chauncy St W Lafayeti
Orville, Msrried Anna Hucks, 1804 East Main St Lafayetts,
James H, Married Clars Brooklyn, N.Y,,
William, MarriedEate 417 Chauney St W Lafayette,
Clifton, Married Dore Hines 1123 E Main St Lafayette, Ind

3 David Wegley E_ug. hes, Borﬁ“'@"’ ’ng‘ﬂonthﬂery Co Ind,, j}ied:ﬂbuq,)‘i.?:
Married Jan. 23, 1373 7 et Cocek:

Anns Clark, Born ﬁ! Died M ! " T
Children, e, 185 B a: SI‘ij“‘i‘%"W :
Lola, Born Mar- William Hole, Died Hovy 194C
Homer, Born Married Ora taylor,{one child, Danny, )
Lurton,Born Married Jennie Rush, three children,
‘ Rush, David and Bernard,(all musiéians,
Gracia,Borpe—-— Died in infaney,

Col, Lurton Hughes, Died _Oct 13,1938,
near Crawfordsville, An. a.uctioneen, .

\ 4 Thomag Jeffergson, {Jeff) Born June 1, 1850 Died Aug- 23, 1939, Crawfordsvil

Married April 6, 1882,
?fli}y Ann Johnson, “Born i

m,\\ Children, (Three)

fancy, () Harryy, Born 3-20-87, Married Eva Henthorn, no child ﬂmt

* raised an a.dopted ¢hild,Norma Touige, s married,
ried Eva Henthorn, in Chri stianpobert Coughlin at the age of 16 years, they have .
sonage, Crawfordsville,Ind,, baby girl,

_harl'6131§°Ss) Wal ter Lﬂroﬁ@) Born Dec 51 1883 ’ An auctioneer and ve\terim
’ Barry Hughes ig a clerk in the U.S.F.O. Crawfordavil

d: Jam 280 1942 Walter Leroy Hugles not married,




COL. LURTON HUGHES
CRAWFORDSYILLE, IND.
Pure bred Hve stoek auetioneer and

¥, uumul Tace st wrting judge.
{Ov er)J

Homer. Hughes ]
Explres at H_ome |

“Homer Hughes, ‘67, died Wednds-
day at 3 p. m."at"hi§ home on
RFD ¢, Crawfordsville. He . had
been ill since’ Aprll 1 of this yedr.

Mr. . Hughes was born in  Mont-
gomery County on: -Juhe - 28, 1886,
‘the son’ of David' ‘W, ‘and Anna‘
' Clark Hughes, He was farried to:
Ora ‘E. . Taylor in- Crawfordsville
Nov, 28, 1913, - ' -

Hughes was a farmer his entire
working life "and was active :in
community affairs. He was a “mem-
ber of the Board of Direectors of
the Montgomery County Sales Pa-
vilfon. - -

Survivors mclude ‘the wife, Ora.
one son, Dan W,; of RFD’6, Craw-
fordsville, and 56verai nieces and
nephews.
i~ He was preceded in death by ms
. parents, one granddaughter one
sister and one brother .

Funeral services will be held at
32 p.m. {(CDT) Saturday at the
Proffitt & Sons Funeral Home,
with burial at Masonic Cemetery..
The Rev. John R. Servies will be
the officiating A minister. Friends
may call at the funeral home,

4

[

- Accountmg Firm.

WE, NO V]
ucc:,umaa A% ‘H

iy aturday‘ Afternoon at Farm

. college, and Purdue wniversity. '

" Itending the Crawfordsville high

Dan Hughes | oms

As Farm Manager

Dan W Hughes. instructor of the
young -adult . faim trn!ning pbro-

_three ‘and a halt years, has been

named supervlsor of the1 rew farm

gram -at Waynetown fqr the "past.

OF a‘I'HIS GITY

Fu eral Servicel Wlll ‘Be He[d

Realdeneoe i3y

-_J__.

Lurton ‘H,: Hughes, EO yen!.xgu -old,

. promlnent Montgomery county aunc-

Ho . was. Kfiown.to~his
riends and, associatea a8 Col.
Lurton Hughes,' “died Thursday
morning .at 2:30 o’clock following
an” fliness lasting five months, .-

Death was due to toxic poisoning

H4and apoplexy, and occarred at the

family home, four miles north of
Crawfordsville, 'on . the’ George
Enoch Tarm. )

U Mr. Hughes wag one of the best
known “auncticneers in’ western Tas.
diang, ‘and was born-oh a* [arm,
nedr -this. ¢ity,- Web,.198,=

1878, the
gon of Dayid (Wesley Ad-Anna |
Hughes. He' wad 'united . An ars
tidge with: Genevieve: Rush Nov.
80,7 1899, p.nd until recenily ‘thé
famlly ‘hoiffe "had’ been mamtained
m Crawloirdsvilis, .

s MrJHughe‘s was' g member of
the :Chrigtian - church, "and- attend-
ed Va.lpara:so yniveraity, Wabash

cSurvivmg are! 'the widow, three
gons, - Rush cof- Hebron, David - of
“Elkhart, and Bernatd of Cincinnati,
‘and four grandchildren, While at-
school, the song won national rec-
|ogmtion as musicians, - and since
-graduation have . held responsible §
positions as -thusic instructors in
their. respective .commiunities, -
-Funeral seryices will be held .at
three a'clock Saturday afternoon at
the home on the Enoch farm, with
ths: Rev. Paul L. Benedict of the
Eirst, Methodist church. officiating.

" Dan W, Hughes -

'| ents,

PR TR

PR

LM, Cummins Mrs. Bessle Vanette;

INJURIES RECEIVED BY. COUN.
. TY_.RESIDENT ' $ATURDAY
- NIGHT: PROVE FATAL -

vrcum ll Twelfth of Year—-Hlt by
- Car Driven by Samuet’ .
: ‘21

R F'D.'§ Grawfoi'dsvnle ¥
.’Mra Hole, whb had both-: Iegs
) fractured and suftered ;head in-
juries, died & “4:30 a. m. at Culver
hospital where _she was taken im:
mediately a!tar the. accident

“Bli¢ ‘ was . injured shortl’y before
8 p., ‘Baturday . .when 4 was
*; struck by an automobile driven by
" Samuel B, Stanley, 21, of 203 west
Market sfreet. She was walking
-across, Market atreet when she was
hit and knocked to-the pavement.
l: A" Meht tain falling at the time
was believed to have obscured: the
vision of both- Mrs. Hole and the
driver of the . car, who : was.. not
held,
~ Capt: Charles Curtin and Officer
Robert meiddie investigatad the
accident, .

Mrs. Holg"~ wa.s the tweltth per-
sen killed in this county this year
In sccidents Involving motor . ve-
hicles. The same number of traf-
fle deaths were recorded in ‘the
county all of last year, She was
the .fifth pedestrian victim.

Mrs.  Hole was born -morth- of
Crawfordaviile on Jan. 11, 1876, the
daughter ‘of David Wesley and
Anna  Hughes. Her marriage to
William N. Hola took blace on:
July 23, 1893, at Crawfordaville. |
She wag a member of the Young’s
Chapel church and had spent her
entire life in that community;

The survivors include five chil-
dren, Virgil W. Hole, Mrs. Floasia

Lester Hole and Ra.ymond K. Hole,
all of this eity; and a brother,
Homer Highes, also’ of Crawfords-
ville. A da.ughter Ruby, preceded

[her in death -in 1920 Also preced- |

ing her in death were the husband,
a sister, a brqther ‘and both pal-

The body was to be taken to the
home “near ‘Young’s ‘Chapel Ilate
Tuesday afternoon. Funeral sery-

ices will be held at the residence
Thursday . afternoon ‘at 2 o'clock,
with burial in the Youngs ChapeI
cemetery.

bachelor | ot lcience flegree, - fol-
lawed by: & master of -sclence de-
gree.in farm management. His
minor’ subjects were animal hus-
bandry- and- econoiples,

- He  Iater, served - ax. apalstant
county agent fn Tippacanoe County

before accepﬁng the Wa.vnetown
position. © _




Vary

acob
“F] igabeth~-married William ¥cIntyre,
John

Henry

Thomag w~=-married Sarah Pattetson.
William

Ro ganna married Thomas MeDaniel, 7
Hannah married Henry Wisehart,
James married Lavina Ray,

ames Hughes and Lavina Ray--Hughes,

1, HMartha Ann ¥arried %illiam Bdots,

2, William Sanford,marri-d Lib Pollock,

2, David VWesley married Anna Clark,

4, Thomas Jeffersrn married Emily Ann Johnson,

5, James Harvey married Laura Melntyre,
6, Nervilla married sathew Gobin,
7, Hla married Seymour Coymer,

:
8, Sarah married hashingtonﬂ@oyner-—and John Irvin,

9, John Nathaniel married Iary (Mollie) Irvin,
10, HEmma married Prank Dunbar,

of ¥artha %nn Hughes and William Beots,
ernie .
Pat married Clouser,
Gillie
Vesley
Newton
Florence

dren_of Hannah and Henry ¥Wisehart, -

Thomasa ‘
Anna married Mathiag Chrisman,
Bhoda married Neviton Lee

Rosa married P tman,




gheg==Lavins '-:'l-.o.-
th child, __g;:y_uz_g‘ married Mathias Gobin,Deo 2 4
T T berm “Deg 22.1'354
| (aged 88 years Decem'bpr 22 42,

‘m—}iﬂﬂhﬂn 8th child of William and Susan B.H'hghe ook
—Bosanna Ha or probably!iuam

marrie

: Harrison McDanjel, Mon tgomery Co., . Ind,,
g
'3rd child of William.ang. Susan B, Hughos- G

_El.j.zah_m married.a. man na.med Me In v

Rt Th L]

_hilﬂm 1._% who married mgg _u;tghg;:. Date “2PPT -

Sarah (Pet) Butcher, married Doc 21894
' C o Jekhm { Tack) - ‘“Henderson, ( Died J’an 19,34
2, Marshall MeIntyre, '
3, Walter Mcintyre,
4, Sant Melntyre, R
5, Laura Melntyre, M E
(Jomes Harvey Bughes was the 5th chﬂd
of James and Laving Ra.y-ﬂughes) o

an Mcl ma.rried a woman named I 2
(What relation was William Melntyre who married the
Largent woman, to the Mel ‘married E
Hpgreg, the 5th child of ¥illiam and Sus&nnB.Hughes,)

_c:nj_]_d.r_e_n_ sJarah #Pet) Butohe-, and JJme.a_Bumhgn.
Hallie who married Isa.ac McBee, RN
Merl (Boy) who married _._________Wilkinqon,
_Harold, s C : S

- Ela sister or Pet Butcher,” married N,
- William, brd ther of Pet Butcher, marrd




Higtory continued,

(Barve) = Born  in Montgomery Co., . . :
Died in Crawfordsville, April 24, 19254~
Born Died __ o
Frank, Hiram and Earl, All dead except Hiram, ~° .. _
Hiram married and »as 6 children,2 boys,4 girls,
Born in Nontgomery Xounty, Ind,, DateP€t.22 /@4y
Died in Crawfordsville, Date 1943
Born January 10, 1855,
Died July 12, 1937, lanville, Illinois, '
John Borm Died karried Jennie Parsong,
Tvo 8hildren, Eugene and fdith, :
Edith matried Albert Jennings.
Clay 3Born Uetcber 17,1878, Married Lola Brewee, who is a
gigter of Jagsie Brawer, wife of John Godbin ¥77777

—— ——— et e v

7  Ellls Hughes, Born July 25, 1857, — Died June 3rd 1921,
FWARRIED
Seymour —~_ Coyner, (Brother of Washihgton Coyner)

CHILDREN, Clora, Alta, Marie, Azel, Roy, Herschell,

8 Sarah Hugheg,
MAGRIZED (lst )

g“g;}. [Peaid %&béx CNFRPES

{5

4

John Irwin, One ehild, Jemes Irwin, who married Nettie Baer, 5 children,

MARGIED ( 2nd) _ |

Washington Coymer, (Brother of Seymour Coymer,) |
CHILDREN, Thelma, »HBorn September 9, 11898, |

mgrried Earl wetherall, One child, Imogene,who was
Born September 25,1925, Living in Fittsbotd, as |
home near Piléden dburned 1940, |

9 4 Nathaniel itughe- Born March 14, 1862, Nontkomery tounty,Indiang, |
MARRIED July 25, 1868 Joln Nathan Fug 48, ‘
Wary (¥ollie)Irwin, Born April 7, 1869, Died Sevrt 28,1934, Clermont,

{ Sister of John Irwin, vho married Sarah Hughes, o

CHILDREN ,
YMelvina kae.Nellie) IMarried Ira Riley, died T
Susie Lavina, larried Robert Johnson, 4 c¢hildren, \kg_-};'g];
iable ¥arried Carl ¥oler, 2 children,Streeter——Hers/
Egther tarried John S.Bvans, one ~hild, Marinell Sue,
(They moved to California fall "84, Sorn Jamuary 1,19%9,
CHig tarried Geraldine Robinszon,4946 W 13 St Speedw
Lloyd, Harried Ruth Purpin, 3 children, Lawrence,
Domnie and Zhirley &,

Robert Warried Neba Mattsburger, ¥ child, Joyce Amn
Forest karried Rudy Henderzon, 2 children,

Tieredith =and

10  Emma  Hughes, Botn June lat 1864, Died arch l4+th 1933,. Clermont Ind.,
MARRIED .
Frank Dunbar Ne Chilg,

e -— o Y

James kughes, (brother of ‘homas Hughes ) was the 10th child of his pa
%illiam :nd Susan Beckner-Hughes, James married Lavi
and they hud ten( 10) children,

James larvey lughes, son of James and lLavina ilughes, married Laura Nelntyre, -
his cousin, She was the daushter of Eli-abeth Hughes 1ho married Thomé: T
Melntyre. — - ——- -—— . '

_f
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Mrs. Maybell Davis
! Final rites for -Mrs. Maybell L
Davis, 52, 5012 W, 13th St., Speed-
way, who died Sunday at Robert w.
Long Hospital, will be held Wednes-
day at 10 a. m. in the’ Conkle
Funeral Home.  -Burial will he in
Crown Hill Cemetery.
_ Survivors include a son, Streeter
Moller; and a daughter, Mrs. Mary
Thompson, Indianapolis; her father,
John N. Hughes, Clermont; four
hrothers, Peter Hughes, Conger-i§f
ville, I1l.; Otis Hughes, Flora, For-
rest Hughes, Speedway, .and Lloyd
Hughes, Lizton; two sisters, Mrs.
Esther Evans, Russellville, and
Mrs. Susie Johnson, Indianapolis,
and two grandchﬂdren

John N. Hughes
Funeral services for John N,
" Hughes, 86, will be held at 10:30
' a, m. Friday in Brownsburg,
L | Burial' will - be in Darlington
/| Cemetery. Mr. Hughes died
| 1 Wednesday at the home of a son,
| Forest Hughes, Speedway.

Mr. ' Hughes was & native of
| Montgomery County and a mem-
ber of the Young's Chapel Chris-

|tian Church. :
Survivors include two daugh-

Lleyd, Robert and Forest Hughes.
._‘__a.nd MIG% 1{,“;.3’;”‘,‘122;' a sister, Mrs, Sgrig Co;rtxjerénl&ff
(i ‘n‘i‘.’fﬂﬂ’;ﬁ&ﬁ ol | grandoitidren and 10 grostex
Spoqdwu !rcit k ’ :

Indy, ather “Hvana,. Busaeilvﬂle T ——— e
Ind., a.nd Mra; Suale Juhnson Indianap—
oM, " pasged a.wny ;Sunday. Services
eénes day, 10 Co kle Funeral
‘Homie, . 1834 W, Michlgan St._ Friends in-
vited. . Burtal Crown Hill, Frlendu may

11 at th
“ﬁon iy t.? tuneral ?Wﬂ

-Bro'Wnsbur !

'inthe Conkle

itor of the Tabernacle Church,
1 will officiate, will be Sid Glas-
ison, Virgil Goodale, Otto Bade,
1Irving Long, Herschel DaVault,

*‘ters, Mrs, Susie Johnsoh and Mrs. }
| Esther Evans; four sons, Otis,]

following sery-
jces at.2' p.'m.

Funeral! Home. "
.- Mre. Johnson,
whose home
was in the Ma-
rott Hotel, died
Saturday in Methodist Hospitil
She had been ill a month,

Born near Clermont, Mrg,
Jolinson had lived in Indianapos
lis most of her life. Active®so:
cially, she was a member of
Broad Rlpple Chapter, Ordef
EasternStar, and a past matron,
of the organization. °She also
was a member of Tahemacle
Presbyterian Chureh. -

Survivors, besides the husband
are two daughters Mrs.: Manon
Ostermyer and Mrs. Robert
Waltz, and two sons, Dawvid-N.
ahd Paul 5. Johnson, Indianapo-
lis; four brothers, Forest Hughes,
Speedway City; 'Otis Hughes,
Flora; Lloyd Hughes, Lizton, and
Rohert Hughes; a sister; Mrs,
Esther Evans, Russellvﬂle, and
‘four grandchlldren. L

Pallbearers for the serwces, at
which Dr. Roy Ewing Vale, pas-

Elmer Cassidy, L. B. Eller and
Stanley Kulas. '

Honorary pallbearers will be
Alex West, Jr.; Roland Armen-
trout, John Compton, Elmer
Julian, David Clark, Gordon Ma-
ple, Leonard Gilson and Earl
Michaels.

Members of - Broad Ripple‘
Chapter, O. E. S, also wilk con-‘
duct brief services.

P TRMERRESDEN
OF COUNTY DIES

Indls.napolis, Bapt. 28, (AP——
Mri. J. X Pughes, 68, former ma.
tron at the Indiana girls’ school,
died today at. her home in Cler-
mont. She was a native ot Darling-
ton, Ind. -
© Bhe is survived -by three daugh-
terg;, ‘Myn. Jack.Evans ‘of Oraw-
 tordeyille ‘and Mrs, ~Robeft John-
son -and - Mrs, :Mabel -Dehart, -both
"pt ‘ndihnapolis, and four sons, Otis
Cand . Lloyd Hughes of . Clermont;
Foréat Hughes -of' Indianapol!s,

aiid Rohert, Hughes of New (Jastle




